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Forward EV / EBITDA Multiples (monthly to 31/08/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Business Services sector have increased over the period. At the end of August, the sector traded on a forward EV / 

EBITDA multiple of 8.8x, compared to the ASX200 on 9.7x.

VALUATION MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (monthly to 31/08/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.
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1 Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the reported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2025. Difference in forward EV/EBITDA 

multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result and current day result. 
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ASX 200 Business Services

Subsector
Enterprise Value 

($ m)
EV/Sales 
FY2025

EV/EBITDA 
FY2025

EV/EBIT 
FY2025

Price / Earnings 
FY2025

Business & Technical Consulting 11,810 2.0x 9.9x 16.2x 21.5x

Business Process Outsourcing 25,248 3.4x 9.1x 9.9x 14.1x

Education 1,803 2.1x 10.7x 15.5x 24.5x

Staffing 166 0.1x 4.8x 8.3x 6.7x

Transportation, Logistics & Distribution 65,528 1.2x 6.2x 11.4x 14.1x

Infrastructure 90,281 6.7x 14.4x 23.7x 36.6x

Facilities Management 345 3.2x 10.9x 16.9x 27.2x

Business Services 203,290 2.6x 9.1x 14.6x 20.1x
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MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.

Value: $1.12B

Anacacia Capital has launched a $1.12bn continuation fund, Anacacia V, to hold its existing 
investments in Big River Industries, Direct Couriers and RP Infrastructure. The structure 
extends Anacacia’s ownership of the three businesses while providing liquidity to existing 
investors.

Value: $725M

Advent International has agreed to acquire Automic Pty Ltd, a software provider of AI-driven 
automation and investor administration tools, from ADBO Group and Five V Capital. 
Completion is expected by year-end, subject to regulatory approvals.

Value: Not Disclosed

Intertek Group has acquired Envirolab, an Australian environmental testing firm with £28m 
revenue, adding five labs across Australia and New Zealand and strengthening Intertek’s 
presence in the growing environmental testing market.
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SERVING UP SOME SUPPOSITION…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.
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• Ambertech (ASX:AMO) is pursuing value-accretive acquisitions to expand in sectors such as unified communications, building 
automation, defence and security, with around A$9.8m in available headroom.

• ANZUK Education, an Australian teacher recruitment group generating about $500m revenue and $30m EBITDA, is preparing 
for a sale with private equity firms such as PEP expected to show interest.

• Litigation Capital Management (AIM:LIT) has launched a formal strategic review after writing off $30.8m tied to a terminated 
class action against Gladstone Ports Corporation; results are due on 1 October 2025.

• Local airline, Regional Express (Rex) who went into administration in late July, has received an offer from US-based aircraft 
business Air T. The offer is yet to be approved by the Australian government. 

• Melbourne-based mining consultant, AMC Consultants are searching for buyers of the business. They have reported annual 
EBITDA of $8.3m and turnover of $55m for the past financial year. 

• Allegro Funds’ freight business, Strait Link has attracted interest from several potential bidders including IFM Investors, CVC 
DIF, Morgan Stanley Infrastructure Partners and Pacific Equity Partners. Strategic player Qube may also be interested. It is 
rumuored that the business could be valued around $500m.



CONTACT DETAILS

InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Business Services sector, please contact Anuk 
Manchanda

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  
Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 
specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 
should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 
considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 
impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 
to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  
This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 
without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication.  However, its directors, executives 
or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned

DISCLAIMER
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Name Position Email

Sharon Doyle Executive Chair sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw CEO bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Executive Director msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Anuk Manchanda Director amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au

Luke Harwood Director lharwood@interfinancial.com.au

Derek Thomson Director dthomson@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Director mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

Jenny Zeng Associate Director jzeng@interfinancial.com.au

Tahlia Micallef Associate tmicallef@interfinancial.com.au

Aisling Hennessy Research Analyst ahennessy@interfinancial.com.au

Dhanus Sunil Research Analyst dsunil@interfinancial.com.au
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